P.02/05

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new				
address(es) below.				
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):			
date(s):	No. of the Burston & Combin Company			
	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company			
Rhodia Chimie October 21, 2008	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel			
	One Procter & Gamble Plaza			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Cincinnati, OH 45202			
[] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	[]Yes [] No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name				
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
Executed:				
Name of the owner of the application (or patent):				
Name of other party to Joint Research				
Agreement:				
☐ Other				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1' (' t') %/			
This document is being filed together with a new	application: [] Yes [] No			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 7094747			
Date Filed:	P&G Case: 11237*L			
P&G Case:				
Confirmation No.:	ttoched? [] Vos [] No			
	attached? [] Yes [] No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [1]			
	T. J.			
Name: <u>CENTRAL DOCKETING</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
COMPANY Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Intellectual Property Division	16-2480			
Sycamore Building	<u></u>			
299 East Sixth Street, 4th Floor	Authorized User Name: <u>Eileen L. Hughett</u>			
Cincinnati, OH 45202				
Phone:				
Fax Number:				
Email Address :				
Eileen L. Hughett Chen L. Nug et March 17, 2009				
Name of Person Signing Eileen L. Hughett Name of Person Signing Signature March 17, 2009 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [5]				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers – checking Box #8 on the Utility or Design Transmittal Form --; (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140; or (3) mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450.

Assignment Recordation cover sheet.doc Rev. 12/08 (PTO updated 12/08)

PATENT REEL: 022416 FRAME: 0111

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhodia Chimie, a Corporation of France (hereinafter, together with its affiliates referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is currently the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, below (hereinafter "the PATENT PROPERTIES");

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, USA having its principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH, USA (hereinafter, together with its affiliates, referred to as "ASSIGNEE") questioned ASSIGNOR, in a letter dated May 24 2002, about its right, in view of a MCA on latexes, to incorporate some particular information in the disclosure of the PATENT PROPERTIES, and asked for discussion;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE discussed;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE consider and agree that the following provisions would lead to a satisfying situation;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of providing to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR the right, title, and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES currently the assignee of record for the entire interest for the PATENT PROPERTIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of license-back by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of a royalty-free license with the right to sub-license under the PATENT PROPERTIES, and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, the right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTIES, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, term extensions, international equivalents, reissues and reexaminations thereof as may exist in the United States of America and abroad in the assigned countries listed in Schedule A, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said PATENT PROPERTIES of ASSIGNOR has been granted or reissued.

ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary to perfect the title of said PATENT PROPERTIES, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to secure a reissue of such PATENT PROPERTIES, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 21 day of Derober, 2008.

Rhodia Chimie

Printed Names Daniel DELOS

Title: Industrial Property Director

1

EXECUTED THIS 18thday of November , 2008.

The Procter & Gamble Company

Printed Name: Steven W. Miller

Title: Vice-President & General Counsel Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE A Patent Assignment of PATENT PROPERTIES from Rhodia Chimie to The Procter & Gamble Company

Group and Rhodia Reference Number	Patent Reference and Corresponding Equivalents Thereof	Assigned Countries	Patent application number	Publication Number and/or Patent number
		France (Priority 1)	0010945	FR 2813312
Patent Family 1 WO 02/18451 R 00114 R 01069 R 00114G1	WO 02/18451	France (Priority 2)	0107590	FR 2813313
		PCT	PCT/FR01/026649	WO 02/18451
		USA	10/362,455	US 2004/0038851
			09/901,679	US 2002/0065208 US 7,071,156
			11/436,546	US 2006/0211594
		Canda	2420351	
		European Patent	01963116.7	EP 1366083
		USA	60/304,100	
Patent Family 2	WO 03/006595		10/192,633	US 2003/0109413
R 01098		European Patent	02764969.8	EP 1404792
		PCT	PCT/FR02/02423	WO 03/006595
		France	0111000	FR 2828887
Patent Family 3 PCT WO 03/018736. R 01119	PCT WO 03/018736,	PCT	PCT/FR02/02917	WO 03/018736
		USA	10/218,613	US 2003/0050218
			11/412,011	US 2006/0194711
		European Patent (including designations of France, Germany, UK)	02796301.6	EP 1419231 EP 1419231B1

Equivalents in non assigned countries will be abandoned by Rhodia Chimie.

3

PATENT
REEL: 022416 FRAME: 01144